RFC 8817
RTP Payload Format for Tactical Secure Voice
Cryptographic Interoperability Specification
(TSVCIS) Codec
Abstract
This document describes the RTP payload format for the Tactical Secure Voice Cryptographic
Interoperability Specification (TSVCIS) speech coder. TSVCIS is a scalable narrowband voice
coder supporting varying encoder data rates and fallbacks. It is implemented as an augmentation

(VAD) and its effect on bitrates.
[RFC3550]
[RFC3551] [RFC4585] [RFC3711] [RFC5124]
[RFC7202]
[RFC7201] SHOULD
[RFC6562]
Department of Defense "Analog-to-Digital Conversion of Voice by 2,400 Bit/
Second Mixed Excitation Linear Prediction (MELP)" Department of Defense
Telecommunications Standard MIL-STD-3005
North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO) "The 600 Bit/S, 1200 Bit/S and 2400
Bit/S NATO Interoperable Narrow Band Voice Coder" STANAG No. 4591
Heide, D., Cohen, A., Lee, Y., and T. Moran "Universal Vocoder Using Variable
Data Rate Vocoding" DOI 10.21236/ada588068 Naval Research Lab NRL/
FR/5555--13-10, 239 <https://doi.org/10.21236/ada588068>
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP 14
RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>
Handley, M. and C. Perkins "Guidelines for Writers of RTP Payload Format
Specifications" BCP 36 RFC 2736 DOI 10.17487/RFC2736
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2736>
RFC 8817 RTP Payload Format for TSVCIS Codec August 2020
Demjanenko, et al. Standards Track Page 17

,
, , , , January 2013,
.
,
, , , March 2017,
.
, , ,
, , March 2017,
.
, , ,
, May 2017, .
,
, , ,
March 2017, .
Rosenberg, J. and H. Schulzrinne "An Offer/Answer Model with Session
Description Protocol (SDP)" RFC 3264 DOI 10.17487/RFC3264
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3264>
Schulzrinne, H., Casner, S., Frederick, R., and V. Jacobson "RTP: A Transport
Protocol for Real-Time Applications" STD 64 RFC 3550 DOI 10.17487/RFC3550
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3550>
Schulzrinne, H. and S. Casner "RTP Profile for Audio and Video Conferences
with Minimal Control" STD 65 RFC 3551 DOI 10.17487/RFC3551
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3551>
Baugher, M., McGrew, D., Naslund, M., Carrara, E., and K. Norrman "The Secure
Real-time Transport Protocol (SRTP)" RFC 3711 DOI 10.17487/RFC3711
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3711>
Handley, M., Jacobson, V., and C. Perkins "SDP: Session Description Protocol"
RFC 4566 DOI 10.17487/RFC4566 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc4566>
Casner, S. "Media Type Registration of RTP Payload Formats" RFC 4855 DOI
10.17487/RFC4855 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4855>
Ott, J. and E. Carrara "Extended Secure RTP Profile for Real-time Transport
Control Protocol (RTCP)-Based Feedback (RTP/SAVPF)" RFC 5124 DOI 10.17487/
RFC5124 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5124>
Perkins, C. and JM. Valin "Guidelines for the Use of Variable Bit Rate Audio with
Secure RTP" RFC 6562 DOI 10.17487/RFC6562 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc6562>
Freed, N., Klensin, J., and T. Hansen "Media Type Specifications and Registration
Procedures" BCP 13 RFC 6838 DOI 10.17487/RFC6838 <https://
Perkins, C. and V. Singh "Multimedia Congestion Control: Circuit Breakers for
Unicast RTP Sessions" RFC 8083 DOI 10.17487/RFC8083 <https://
Eggert, L., Fairhurst, G., and G. Shepherd "UDP Usage Guidelines" BCP 145 RFC
8085 DOI 10.17487/RFC8085 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8085>
Westerlund, M. "How to Write an RTP Payload Format" RFC 8088 DOI 10.17487/
RFC8088 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8088>
Demjanenko, V. and D. Satterlee "RTP Payload Format for the Mixed Excitation
Linear Prediction Enhanced (MELPe) Codec" RFC 8130 DOI 10.17487/RFC8130
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8130>
RFC 8817 RTP Payload Format for TSVCIS Codec August 2020
Demjanenko, et al. Standards Track Page 18

9.2. Informative References
,
,
, , July 2006,
.
, , ,
, April 2014, .
,
, ,
, April 2014, .
, ,
.
,
, , March 2019.
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP
14 RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8174>
National Security Agency "SCIP Signaling Plan" SCIP-210
Ott, J., Wenger, S., Sato, N., Burmeister, C., and J. Rey "Extended RTP Profile for
Real-time Transport Control Protocol (RTCP)-Based Feedback (RTP/AVPF)" RFC
4585 DOI 10.17487/RFC4585 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc4585>
Westerlund, M. and C. Perkins "Options for Securing RTP Sessions" RFC 7201
DOI 10.17487/RFC7201 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7201>
Perkins, C. and M. Westerlund "Securing the RTP Framework: Why RTP Does